8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTET B T L sl T
NUMBER Bl | ECR-18-012451 06AUG2018 | M7 | KZ
C ECR-18-0167264 130€72018 | TB TE
21505361 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-19-011869 aTut2019 | TR | TE
2150536-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150536-1 C TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150536-2 D T00L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150536-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17f TYPF -] -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 13 94 mm [ 1551 - -] 1 [ 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 1 [ 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL|5.59 mm [.220] F
SN 1 [ ] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL RO (@ H I T R 2179580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] -1 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1 [ ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
3\ - | | 1 [ 1-1976055-2 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 68929232*;0* 76 zégwét@ggﬁERézmi SR ﬂg
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE FASTON 250 SERIES - ] W W ] 7573537 GUIDE PLIN.HOLDDOWN 75
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ 1 | | 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
b.0c76 18 nm L. 230 260 1N 2.8070.08 om L1507 200 TN - REFREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-2036 - - R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 NN 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
DPELIEILATION -l 212|727 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1 [ 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-l 212127 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE@QEE!IEAL TE@QEE!IEAL [ TEHMINAL [ TEHMINAL -] 1 [ ] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
A A N 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 1 [ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 1 [ ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | - 1 -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 31 31313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
o A A A 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WIRF @ LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 21201272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING A A N 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
10 AWG 2. 64+/-0.05 [ . 104+/-.002] 3.8 - 1 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
12 AWG 2.21+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 8.1 - 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5
FWARNING N N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - - - 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i I I I 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 41
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - l l l l féézgfif :Z;Li\gég%ﬁmgg ﬁm%g o ji
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. RLFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHELT FOR - 1 1 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC RéHS (M8 X 25) 41
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . § - - ’ ’
Lﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L i B WACHER, FLAL, HED M ==
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -2 227 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
A A N 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [ITEM 242 _ 1 1 1 1 240639-] STRIPPER (MACHINING) P
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. I R R R 21680835 SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RoHS. MZ X 30 %
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
L T L L U Fdesss [ PLATE, STRIP Holb bom 23
o A A N 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [l
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | T 1803297 -4 DRAG 20
JOCUMENT, T0T-32000. A A N 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 040404 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
-] 1 [ ] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
AN 1 [ ] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
ol R R - - [0
N -] ] 1 [ ] 4-690495-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 22 7-1803000-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
N 1 [ ] 690474-8 BLADE, SLUG |
ol R R - - 6
- 3-240641-2 | SPACER 5
-] 1 [ 4-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 8§-2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1 [ ] | -455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER /
N2 2] | -456415-0 CRIMPER, WIRE .155 F PREMIUM 1
~79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TSRt 16 ERGE ud PR Coltaotl e Busjibe e Srcku BTl | DU TOMARCOTS —> TE Connectivit
CHE:SEE\NG TOMAR2O1S % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD TOMARZ2015 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Jecan brd Teed
I PLC +- App\ lcator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @G%Eg - I _
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 IG=2150536 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | o e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oL b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

— 16.5£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWJNHOU WOMARZ(MS (G TE COHHGCMVHY
CHLK THANG TOMAR2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD ITOMAR2015 [name
- U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE /XTt/X[w TJ(j \/{ F%ES I <>[w 0P a[PRONCTSPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2150536
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA e D

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 / ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R EV ‘S ‘C)NS
@ » PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150536-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150536-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150536-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
iffgg) Y SIEE155] T;PE -] 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 5‘59 22 [‘2201 F -] 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
| “ | - | 1| ] 2119083 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
APPLINSTRUCTIONS ) I 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
408-35043
-1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT, REG M8 1972
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
N - 1] 1-1976055-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE FASTON 250 SERIES § l l %ggig; éiiégeﬁiomgéém Hg
~ = - - ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 | 15016802 SUTDE PIN. HOLDDOWN T4
6.02-6.78 mm [.237-.267 INJ 3.81-5.08 mm [.150-.200 INJ RTTRET So1a10 U e e
XEEM%%ION RRREE -1 - 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECIFICATION - 1 W 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . 18030518-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, tf PACIFIC 140
624728-7 62428-3 -] W 455888-95 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-1 22 2-18032-2 SCR. SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2] 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 2|2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
SI/E Fgl mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W W 0-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
10 AWG 2.64+/-0.05 [.104+/-.002] 3.8 — | 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 08
12 AWG 2.214/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 8. - 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 22 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 10 56
-1 2] 72 5018030 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS K M3 54
-1 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK. HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3.5 57
*WARNING -1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -] 7 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Iuﬂl SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - -] 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED A8
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - ; % 18323222 @izQEEHSELA$OH§EéM§4X 2o) éé
Zl THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : :
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS -1 2|7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Lﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | B I 21080832 SCR, oKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 9
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -] 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
Lﬁl -1 22 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180, L] 1 1oe371-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 240825-72 PLATE  STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Lﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 2] 72 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I 000 T >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-1 22 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 7523601 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 3
ORI T AN 240644 -9 PLATE. REAR SHEAR ]
- -1~ f f 10
N - | ] 4-690495-3 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
AN 7-1803000-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - LT 690474-8 BLADE, SLUG ]
ik f f 6
-] 3-240641-2 SPACER 5
-] 4-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T 8-2119582-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] |-455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1-456415-0 CRIMPER, WIRE .155 F PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN TOMARZ2015 [ ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J i HOU : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK THANG TOMAR2015 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TOMARZ2015 | NaME
PACTIFIC VERSTON & Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) AicLEs S

MATER I AL

FINISH

A 100779 (©=2150536

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

L, RO FEED TYPE

| MECHANTCAL

— 16.5£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

[

e

AT
@ /|
<
Y%@&;&" >
;ijt/’i'
U N G
[
J ) O c®
©

l

\ e
Sle
AN

©
I@

DETAIL A
J0mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 30mm STROKE
T 8Tl Rer 10 ERANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN TOMAR2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. JHOU (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHLK UG [OMAR20TS % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TOMARZ2015 | NAME
mm _U.0uo__ Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe b Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
VECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /i (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @e=u PP ERTION 5
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERTAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150536
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150536-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150536-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



